Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates). The
Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments
(short-term investments). These instruments are listed mainly in Singapore and Malaysia and they
are classified as fair value through profit or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 July 2016

88Khong Guan Flour Milling Limited

35. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – cont’d

 Market risk – cont’d

 (iii) Market price risk – cont’d

  The Group’s policy is to manage investments returns and equity price risk using a mix of investment
grade shares with steady dividend yield and non-investment grade shares with high volatility. There
have been no changes to this policy during the financial year.

  Sensitivity analysis for equity risk

  At the end of the reporting period, if prices for equity securities listed in Singapore and Malaysia
changed by 10% (2015: 10%) and 5% (2015: 5%) respectively, with all other variables including
tax rate being held constant, the effects on profit after tax and other comprehensive income would
have been:-

2016 2015

Profit
after tax

$

Other
comprehensive

 income
$

Profit
after tax

$

Other
comprehensive

 income
$

Group

Listed in Singapore

- increased by 502,994 — 547,800 —

- decreased by (502,994) — (547,800) —

Listed in Malaysia

- increased by 111,685 — 118,282 —

- decreased by (111,685) — (118,282) —

 Credit risk

 Credit risk is the potential risk of financial loss resulting from the failure of customers or other parties
to settle their financial and contractual obligations to the Group as and when they fall due. The Group’s
exposure to credit risk mainly relates to long-term and short-term investments, trade and other receivables
and cash and cash equivalents.

 For trade and other receivables, management has a credit policy in place and the exposure of credit risk
is monitored on an ongoing basis to minimise credit risk. Monies due from customers are followed up,
reviewed on a regular basis to understand the reasons, if any, of non-payment or delay in payment so that